

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased frozen fruit as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2022.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000009019 dated January 17, 2023.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 1, 2023, and June 30, 2023.

Unwarded: N/A

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Staff, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BLUEBERRY HIGHBUSH FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB	2,640.000 CS	\$42.6000 - \$43.2900	\$ 113,374.80
BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ CTN-30 LB	1,320.000 CS	\$45.2545 - \$45.2545	\$ 59,735.94
BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ CTN-8/3 LB	2,880.000 CS	\$39.3078 - \$39.6550	\$ 113,706.43
CHERRIES SWEET PITTED IQF BAG-12/2.5 LB	1,320.000 CS	\$50.4000 - \$50.4000	\$ 66,528.00
TOTAL	8,160.000 CS		\$ 353,345.17

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CHERRY CENTRAL
COOPERATIVE INC
P.O. BOX 988
TRAVERSE CITY, MI
49685-0988

12-3J14-23-C-0642
4100026912

LUDINGTON, MI

CHERRIES SWEET PITTED IQF BAG-12/2.5 LB

200 DALLAS, TX 1,320.000 CS \$ 50.4000

Subtotal 1,320.000 CS

Contract Total 1,320.000 CS \$ 66,528.00

12-3J14-23-C-0643
4100026913

Holland, MI

BLUEBERRY HIGHBUSH FRZ CTN-12/2.5 LB

40 DALLAS, TX 1,320.000 CS \$ 42.6000

60 SAN 1,320.000 CS \$ 43.2900

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				ANTONIO, TX		
		Subtotal			2,640.000 CS	
		Contract Total			2,640.000 CS	\$ 113,374.80
Contractor Total					3,960.000 CS	\$ 179,902.80
WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE INC P.O. Box 82217 BAKERSFIELD, CA 93380						
12-3J14-23-C-0644 4100026914		Machias, ME				
		BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ CTN-8/3 LB				
			120	AUBURNDALE , FL	960.000 CS	\$ 39.3078
			130	PLANT CITY, FL	480.000 CS	\$ 39.3078
			150	AUBURNDALE , FL	360.000 CS	\$ 39.6550
			160	PLANT CITY, FL	720.000 CS	\$ 39.6550
			170	PUNTA GORDA, FL	360.000 CS	\$ 39.6550
		Subtotal			2,880.000 CS	
		BLUEBERRY WILD FRZ CTN-30 LB				
			90	RIPLEY, WV	1,320.000 CS	\$ 45.2545
		Subtotal			1,320.000 CS	
		Contract Total			4,200.000 CS	\$ 173,442.37
Contractor Total					4,200.000 CS	\$ 173,442.37